
TITUS COUNTY AUDITOR'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT

August 24, 2020

Local Government Code, fith 4, Subtitle B, Chapter U4, Subchapter B, Article .024 requires that the county
auditor shall present tabulated reports of:

1) The accounts of the county,

2) The county's receipts and disbursements of funds, and

3) Other items of interest, if any.

i&Jilu)rr".[4,..^ fu,,1Submitted by

Barbara Shurbet, Titus County Auditor, August 21, 2020

BY OUR SIGNATURES HERfiO WE HEREBY APPROVE SAID REPORTS

Titus County Judge

Titus County Commissioner PR #1 Titus Commissioner PR $ 2

Titus County Commissioner PR #3

t, nnt

us County missioner PR f4

These.equirements are met by the followint reports:

U Combined Statement of Cash Position (GEL 102) and

2) Combined Statement of Revenue and Expenses (GEL 107).

I



DNPE 08/27/2O2O TrME 08: {1

FI]ND NAME

2O2O O].0 GENERAL COUNTY FI'ND

COMBINED STATEMENI OF CASH POSIT]ON FOR AUGUST

CHECKING CHECKING TDOA
ACCOI'NT AMOI'}IT ACCOUNT

MAIN
MAIN
MArN 1,000.00
MArN 2,500.00
MAIN
MAIN 8OO. OO
MAIN
MArN 6,463,92r.22
MAIN

GEL1O2 PAGE 1

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

014

0L5

0r7

018

019

o20

o2L

o22

o23

o24

o25

o26

o27

o2a

o29

030

031

033

034

035

035

037

.]USTTCE COT'RT}TOUSE SECT'Rf TY MAIN

SECI'RfTY FEES FUND MAIN

JURY FUND MATN
MAIN

lAW I,f,BRARY FI'ND MAIN

SPECIAL PROJECT ROAD & BRIDGMAIN

ROAD & BRII}CE FT'ND I4AIN
MAIN

ROAD & BRIDGE #1 FUND IIAIN

ROAD & BRfDGE #2 FUND MAIN

ROAD & BRIDGE #3 FUND MAIN

ROA.D & BRIDEE #4 FUND MAIN

CHAPTER 19r rs2020 MAIN

SAVNS GRANT MAIN

HAVA CARES GRANT MA]N

.TUSTICE COI'RT TECHNOI,OGY MAIN

,IUSTICE COIIRT TECIINOLOGY -.IP2 MAIN

COT]NTY & DISTRICT CRT TECH MAIN

}IAVA SECI'RII"{ TUND MAfN
MAIN

PR.ETRIAI, INIERVENTION FUNO MAIN

PR.E-TRIA],-CIASS C MISD, FI'$DMAIN

INDIGEITT DEFENSE 2O].1 MAIN

VITAI, STATfSTICS MAIN

COUNTY CI,ERK ARCHIVE MAIN

13,494. 93

1 , O42.47

5,000.00
n2,334.43

11,535.76

s6,112.15

6,45A,221-22

13,494.83

7,O82.47

a1-7,334.43

41,536.',76

55,Lt2.as

3L4,672 .71

301,041.15

395,245.44

424,449.97

3L4,612 -14

301,0{L.L5

395,285,48

42A ,449 .91

399.98

30,147.89

35,',742.3s

9,129.24
-J.5 ,022 .12

399.9S

30,441 -89

35,742-35

9,729.24

t5,o22.r2

16, !94 -60

1,000. o0

15,194.60

1,000.00

TDOA
AMOUI.I"

FUND
TOTAI,

11,496.53

139,944.01,

11,495.53

139,944.47



DATE 0a/2L/2020 
"IME 

08.41

2024

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSI?ION FOR ATrcUST

CHECKING CHECKING TDOA

GEL1O2 PAGE 2

2420

2020

2420

2420

2420

2020

2420

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

FI]ND NAME ACCOUNT

O4O DISTRICT C],ERK TECH FUND MAIN

041 STATE FEES FI'ND MAIN

042 HOMEI,AND SECI'RITY GRANI MAIN

043 COUNTY CIJERK R&M FT'ND MAIN

04{ DISTRIC? CI,ER( R&M FI'ND MAIN

04? DISTRICT ATIORNEY FINID MAIN

048 COU}ITY ATTORNEY FI'ND MAIN

049 DISTRICT CI,K REC PRESERV N'NMAIN

O5O VEHICI,E INVENTORY TAX ACCOI'NI/H INV TAX

051 F}MfI,Y AND PROTECTIVE SERVICMAIN

052 CORONA VIRUS REI,IEF MAIN

053 SHERIFF SEIZED ACCOUNT SO SEIZED

054 DISTRICT ATTORNEY SEIZED ACCDA SEIZED

055 DIST ATTY DRUG FORFEITTIRE FUDRUG FORF
DRUG FORF

055 SHERIT'F FOREEITT'RE FUND FORFEIT
SO FORFEIT

057 CAPITAI. MI'RDER FUND MAIN

058 STATE CRIMINAL AI.IEN ASST PRMAIN

059 SI{ERIFF COMMISSARY FUND MAIN

060 2017 VEST GRANI MAIN

052 TITUS COU}TTY 2019 BOND I&S ].9BNDI&S

063 201? r&S 20r.? r&S
201' r&s

064 2004 ROW r&S/2011 SERTES ROW r&S
04 ROWr&S

055 ?ITUS COI'NTY DEBT SERVICE FUI 12ABNDI&S
I12A3NDI&S

055 TITUS COI'}TIY 201.2 NBN BOND I I 12BBNDI&S
I 12BNDI&S

057 2007 LOOP BOND 07LB r&S

AMOUNT

10,351.00

46,046.99

786,877.42

13,539.40

2,O5',7 .rA

L,854 .49

15, 834 . 00

224,6',73.44

l5'7 ,267 .OO

22,244 .74

29 , 694 .',7 4

2O7 ,416 .48

4,500.00
46,596.64

72, 000 . 00

5,944.94

5t, 132 . 02

'7 ,446,3O2.60

TDOA
Arrrot NT

FUND
TOTAI,ACCOUNT

10,351.00

85, 086 . 99

1a6,A71 .42

L3,539.40

2, 05 7 .14

L,854 -49

16. 834 . 00

224,673 .44

L57 ,261 .OO

22 , 21-4 .'7 a

29,694 -'74

2A',7 ,476 .48

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2t,096.54

72,000.00

5, 844 . 98

54,132.02

2420

2020

2020

2024

7,446,3O2,60



DATE OA/21-/2O2O TIME 08:41

F'UND NAME

2O2O 058 TITUS COUNTY 2OO9 BOND I&S

2020 059 2015 r&S

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR AUGUST GEL1O2 PAGE 3

2020

2020

2020

2020

071 FEMA PREC. *L 2015-2015 MAIN

O?2 F'EMA PRECINCT #2 2015.2015 MAIN

073 TITUS COI'NYY BEI,I, TOWER FTJNDMAIN

CHECK]NG
ACCOUTVT

CHECKING
AMOU}.IT

09 BND I&S
09 BNDI&S

2 015 r&S
2 015 f&S

2 004 ROW
04 ROW

5 ,413 .67

3,6',t2,'796-74

LOO
LOO
LOO

TDOA
ACCOUNI

TDOA
AI.IOT]NT

FUND
TOTAI,

O?5 2OO4 RIGH? OF WAY

s,e73 .61

3,6't2,',t96.11

2O2O 076 LOOP CONSTRUCTION FI'ND

CONST

P
P
P

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

077 FEMA PREC. #3 2015-2015 MAIN

078 FEMA PREC. *4 2015-20].5 MAIN

079 PREC #3 CERTZ GRANT MAIN

083 COMM]SSARY STORE

084 EI,ECTION FUND

085 MAII,ITENANCE BLDG FUN!

2O2O 091 COI'NTY CI]ERK AGENCY FUND

2O2O 092 BAII, BOND BOARD ACCOUNT

15,626.92

132,656 .19

104, 21?. S0

444,311-24

,01

a5,626.92

1-32 , 6 56 .'7 9

104,217.80

COMM STORE

MAIN

MAIN

086 EMPIOYEE BENEFIT CI.EARING I'UMAIN
INS
INS CI,AIMS

2O2O O9O DISTRICT CLERR AGENCY FI'ND DIST C],K
DIST C],K
DIST C],K
DIST CI,K

36 , A4r .2'l
24,689.40

355,830.43
286,381.30

CNTY CLK
C}IIY CLK
CN'IY CL(

147,239 .25
39,493.L7
18, ?35.65

444 ,371 .29

7 04 ,',7 42 .0O

799,469.04

22a,966 -94

BBB
BBB
BBB
BBB
BBB
BBB
BBB

ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT

01

52,435 .1s
53, 043 .20

rr5,487 .95

2O2O 096 GENERAL FIXED ASSETS

2O2O 097 GENERAI, I,/T DEBT ACCOIIIT ORO



DNIE og/2a/2o20 TIME 09r41

PUND NAME

2O2O 098 PAYROLL CI,EARING FUND

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR AUGUST GEI,1O2 PAGE 4

CHECKING
ACCOUNT

CHECKING
AMOT]NT

PAYROLL
CNTY CI,K

TDOA
ACCOUNT

TDOA
AMOUNI

FUND
TOTAL

TOTAL 23 ,23O,573 .23 23,230,573 -23



DD{|E 08/2t/2O2O TrME 08.41

CHECK ACCOUNI

COMBINED STATEMET,Ia OF CASH POSITION FOR AUGUST

CHECK

GE],102 PAGE 5

ACCOUI.IT
ACCOUIiTT
ACCOI]I.IT
ACCOUTVT
ACCOUI\[T
ACCOT I{T
ACCOU}.IT
ACCOUI.IT
ACCOUI{T
ACCOT]NT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNI

BAI,ANCE
BAIANCE
BAI.ANCE
BAI.ANCE
BALANCE
BAITANCE
BAI,ANCE
BAI,ANCE
BALANCE
BAI,ANCE
BAI,ANCE
BALANCE
BAI,ANCE
BAI,ANCE

MAIN
VH INV T]\X
SO SEIZED
DA SEIZED
DRUG FORT'
EORTElT
SO FORFEIT
,12ABNDI&S
2 004 ROW
COMM STORE
INS CIAIMS
DIST CI,K
CNIY CI,K
BBB ACCT

1O,065,569.92
224,613 .44

22 ,274 .'7 A

29,694 .74
20't ,416 -44

4.500.00
46,595 ,54

7 ,A46,3O2.60
3,672,795.'71-

t5 ,626 .92
.01

704,142.OO
199,469.O4
220,966.97

23 ,23O,513 .23

TDOA

TOTAL

TDOA ACCOI'NT



DATE OA/21/2A20 OAta! COMBINED SaATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES

***r* MoNTH IO DATE rir*r
FUND NAME REVENUES EXPENSES

2O2O GENERAL COTTNTY FUND 362,698.94 411,435.82

2O2O JUSTICE COURTHOUSE SECURITY 22.75 .OO

2O2O SECURTTY FEES FUND 5?1.50 5,495.00

2o2o,ruRY EUND 2, !A9.29 24.01'1.63

2O2O !,Ar{ LTBRARY EUND 1, 155. 00 1, 599 - 50

2O2O SPECIAI, PRO.'ECT ROAD & BRIDGE ,OO .OO

2O2O ROAD & BRIDGE FUND .OO ,OO

2020 ROAD & BRTDGE S1 FUND 7,915.08 41,554.08

2O2O ROAD & BRTDGE #2 FUND ?,915.08 25,945.57

2o2o ROAD & BRIDGE #3 FUND 5,765,08 21,849.11

2O2O ROAD & BRTDGE #4 FUND 7,915.06 20,739.15

2O2O CHAPaER 19: FY2O20 -00 .00

2O2O SAVNS GRANT 2,403,19 .00

2o2o HAVA CAIES GRANa 30,043,50 2,?50.00

2O2O JUSTICE COURT TECHNOI,OGY 32.00 .OO

2o2o iIUSTTCE COURT TECHNOLOGI-JP2 53 . 06 109. 00

2o2o couNTY & DrsaRlcT cRT TECH 49.20 .00

2O2O HAVA SECURITY FUND .OO ,OO

2O2O PRETRIAI, ]NTERVENTION FUND ,OO ,OO

2O2O PRE-TRIAI,.CLASS C MISD, FUND 5OO.OO .OO

2O2O INDICENA DEFENSE 2011 .OO .OO

2020 VITAL STATTSTTCS 350. 00 . 00

2O2O COINTY CLER( ARCHTVE 5,320.00 .00

2O2O DISTRICT CI,ERK TECH FUND 195.00 'OO

2O2O STATE FEES FUND .OO 'OO

2O2O HOMELAND SECURITY GRANA .OO .OO

rOR AUGUS? THBO ASGUST

rrrrr YD\lt 1'o DA?E **r.ir
REVENUES EXPENSES

10,2s0,570.73 9,292,246.93

962.16 .00

19,0?1.54 40,142.00

2O2, O99.31 !42,499,72

26,065.00 2',t , OO2.47

22,500.00 14,757.52

.00 .00

750, ?80.10 626,046.52

716,2A9.5O 53 5, 55s . 07

? 13,385. L0 513,434.31

115,534,22 516,584 -27

1,985.00 1,986.00

5,409.61 5,009.53

33,042,50 2,494.51

2, \4A .4\ 2,121 , A0

1,r03.83 6,364.29

1,548.09 89.00

.00 .00

10, 529.50 4, 334 . t0

5, 869.90 4,459. 90

.00 . 00

2,580.00 t, !L2.99

42,850.00 18,555.00

2,025 .OO .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

GELIO? PAGE 1



DATa 0A/21/202a 08t4r THRU AUGUST

rrrr* YEAR TO DATE *irr*i
REVENUES EXPENSES

46,O93,2A 23, )54.24

2,189.61 4.557 .40

.00 . 00

1, 0?8 .38 , 00

3,27a.a0 12,000.00

a, a!2.64 3,057.35

2,263.0! 2,251.41

GEI,1O? PAGE 2

FUND NAI{E

2O2O COI]NTY CI,ERK R&I! FUND

2O2O DISTRICT C],ERI( R&M FUND

2O2O DISTRICT ATTORNEY FVND

2O2O COUNTY ATTORNEY FUND

2O2O DISTRICT CI,( REC PRESERV FUND

2O2O VEIiICIJE INVEN:IORY TAX ACCOI'N!

2O2O FA!4II,Y AND PROTECTIVE AERVICES

2O2O CORONA VIRUS iEI,IEF

2O2O SHERIF! SEIZED ACCOUNT

202O DISTR]CT ATTORNEY SEIZED ACCT

2O2O DIST ATTY DRUG FORTEITURE FUND

2O2O sHERIFF IORFEITURE TUND

2O2O CAPIAAL MURDER FI,'ND

2O2O STATE CRIMINAI, AI,IEN ASST PROG

2O2O SHERIFF COMMISSAiY FUND

2O2O 2O1? VEST GRANT

2O2O TITUS COUNTY 2019 BOND I&S

2020 2 01? r&s

2O2O 2004 ROlt r&S/2011 SERTES

2O2O AITU€ COUNIY DEBT SERVICE FUND

2O2O TITUS COUNTY 2012 'Bi BOND ]&S

2020 2007 r,ooP BoND

2020 TrTUS COrrMrY 2009 BOND 1&S

2020 2016 r&S

2020 FEMA PREC. {1 2015-2016

2020 FEMA PRECTNCT *2 2015-2016

COI1EINED SAAAEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES FOR AUGUST

r!1r* MoNTIH TO DATE rrrr.
REVENUES EXPENSES

5,452.44 59?.35

255. a0 .00

. 00 .00

. 00 ,00

360. 00 .00

. 00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

,00 .00

.00 . 00

.00 t2,352.24

.00 .00

.00 .00

. 00 .00

.00 3,414.64

. 00 .00

.00 .00

.00 . 0o

.00 . 00

11,964 .96 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

. oo ,00

. 00 .00

. 00 .00

.00 . 00

757,267 .OO

.00

.00

35,05?.99

7,150.95

12, 000.00

5, 598 .00

50, 000. 0o

.00

. o0

.00

,00

10, O21 ,545 .55

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

98,191 ,14

8,246.00

.00

1,405.40

60.653.35

.00

.00

.00

.00

a,391 .44! .2s

.00

.00

'00

.00

.00

.00



DA'|R OS/27/2020 08 :41

TOTAL

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES FOR AUGOST THRU AUGUST

*irrr MoNI.H To D{TE irir* rrrrr YEAR To DATE rtr.*

GEI,1O? PAGE 3

FI'ND NA!'IE

2O2O TITUS COUNTY BEI,I, TOTIER EUND

2020 2004 RrGHT OF llAy

2O2O I,OOP CONSTRUCTION EUND

2020 FEMA PAEC. *3 2015-2015

2020 PEMA PREC. *4 2015-2016

2O2O PREC *3 CERTZ GRAM!

2O2O COWISSARY STORE

2O2O EI,ECTION FUND

2O2O MAINTENANCE BI,DG TUND

2O2O EMPIOYEE BENEFIT CI,EARING FUND

2020 DISTRICT CTJERK AGENCY FUND

2O2O COUNTY CI,ER( AGENCY FUND

2O2O BAII, BOND BOARD ACCOUNT

2O2O GENERAIJ TIXED ASSETs

2O2O GENERAI, I,/A DEBT ACCOT'NT GROUP

IXPENSES

.00

'00

.00

.00

.00

.00

60, 000. 00

155,371.10

175,074.05

1,830,855.11

.00

.00

.00

' 00

.00

REVENUES

.00

.00

.00

.00

,00

.00

' 00

.00

.00

1,s01.r0

.00

' 00

.00

.00

' 00

EXPENSES

.00

.00

.00

. oo

.00

.00

.00

3,378.59

5,474 ,X2

152,533.40

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

REVENUES

.0o

48,596.21

.00

.00

.00

.00

61,120.75

171, 058 . 01

184,654.95

1,605,815.98

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

454,'t28 ,53 139,209 ,76 25,978,535.50 22,110,3!4.16


